

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4485/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in CWJC 12556/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SURESH PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
serve Respondent No.2 through the standing counsel for the State of Bihar. Two weeks' time is
granted for the purpose.
Mr. Sunil Roy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.
No orders on the application for substituted service as the same is not pressed.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER