

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7481 OF 2004

SURESH PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 243 of 2005 IN C.A. NO. 7481/2004

Date: 28/06/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters after vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master