

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7481 OF 2004

SURESH PRASAD YADAV

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH CONT.PET.(C)NO.243/2005 IN C.A.NO.7481/2004

O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent State submits that because of the subsequent developments, this appeal has become infructuous. Consequently, this appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous. The Contempt Petition is also dismissed.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
12TH AUGUST, 2010
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7481 OF 2004

SURESH PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 243 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/08/2010 This Appeal/petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv. (NP)
For Respondent(s)3 Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Respondent-State Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent State submits that because of the subsequent developments, this appeal has become infructuous. Consequently, this appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous. The Contempt Petition is also dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)